وحنلا Zzع كلذو ،نpمأتلا عاطق FG ةلماعلا تا~رشلا لاومأ

:òGاتلا

First: The Decision amends the minimum capital 
requirements applicable to property and casualty 
insurance companies operating in the petroleum, 
aviation, or energy insurance lines to be as follows: 

Phase One: 

- four hundred and fifty million pounds (EGP 
450,000,000) for licensing a single line; 

- five hundred million pounds (EGP 
500,000,000) for two (2) lines; and 

- five hundred and fifty million pounds (EGP 
550,000,000) for three (3) lines. 

As Phase Two, the minimum capital shall be: 

- six hundred and fifty million pounds (EGP 
650,000,000) for a single line; 

- seven hundred million pounds (EGP 
700,000,000) for two (2) lines; and 

- seven hundred and fifty million pounds 
(EGP 750,000,000) for three (3) lines. 

لاوأ
ً

تاmلتملما تانيمأت تا~رش لامسأرل ى>دلأا دáàا ليدع¶ :

ناpkطلا وأ لوjkبلا نpمأت عورف نم ايأ لوازت ïñلا تايلوؤسلماو

:حبصيل ةقاطلا وأ

:òGولاا ةلحرلما

٤٥٠،٠٠٠،٠٠٠( ھينج نويلم نوسمخو ةئامع¡رأ -

؛دحاو عرفل صيخjkلل )مج

[...]

and fund accumulation insurance companies, as well 
as property and casualty insurance companies, to 
regularise their capital by permitting for the 
possibility of increase their paid-up and issued 
capital to: 

- five hundred million pounds (EGP 
500,000,000) or five hundred and fifty 
million pounds (EGP 550,000,000) within 
one (1) year as of the date of the previous 
Decision entry into force; and 

- seven hundred million pound (EGP 
700,000,000) or seven hundred and fifty 
million pounds (EGP 750,000,000) within 
two (2) years as of the date of the previous 
Decision entry into force. 

ايناث
ً

لاوملأا نYوmتو صاô…لأا تانيمأت تا~رش ماjÅلا ليدع¶ :

اTعاضوأ قيفوتب تايلوؤسلماو تاmلتملما تانيمأت تا~رشو

لالما سأر ةداYز ناmمإ ةفاضإب كلذو اTلاومأ سوؤر ةداYزب